Prime Contract number: FA8219-17-C-0002
Date: 7/25/2018

Clause number (date) Title Expanded text
252.203-7000 Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials
252.203-7001 Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense Contract-Related Felonies X
252.203-7002 Display of DoD Hotline Poster (old title)
252.203-7003 Agency Office of the Inspector General
252.203-7004 Display of Hotline Posters X
252.203-7005 Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials X
Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that Require Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements —
252.203-7997 (10/16) Dev (Deviation 2016-00003)
252.204-7003 Control of Government Personnel Work Product
252.204-7005 Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities X
252.204-7012 Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting X
252.204-7015 Disclosure of Information by Litigation Support Contractors (old title)
252.205-7000 Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders
Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a Country that is a
252.209-7004 State Sponsor of Terrorism X
252.211-7007 Reporting of Government-Furnished Property
252.215-7000 Pricing Adjustments (clause removed and in reserve) (DFAR Case 2018-D032, 062918) X
252.219-7003 Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts) X
252.222-7006 Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements X
Representation Regarding Combating Trafficking in Persons (clause removed and in reserve) (DFARS
252.222-7007 Case 2018-D003, 053018) X
252.223-7004 Drug-Free Work Force
252.223-7006 Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials (old title)
252.223-7007 Safeguarding Sensitive Conventional Arms, Ammunition, and Explosives
252.225-7001 Buy American and Balance of Payments Program
252.225-7006 Acquisition of the American Flag (old title)
252.225-7013 Duty-Free Entry X
252.225-7048 Export Controlled Items
Utilization of Indian Organizations, Indian-Owned Economic Enterprises, and Native Hawaiian Small
252.226-7001 Business Concerns
252.227-7013 Rights in Technical Data — Noncommercial Items
Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software
252.227-7014 Documentation
252.227-7015 Technical Data — Commercial Items
252.227-7016 Rights in Bid or Proposal Information
252.227-7019 Validation of Asserted Restrictions — Computer Software
Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked with Restrictive
252.227-7025 Legends
252.227-7026 Deferred Delivery of Technical Data or Computer Software
252.227-7027 Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software
252.227-7030 Technical Data — Withholding of Payment
252.227-7037 Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data
252.227-7038 Patent Rights — Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)
252.227-7039 Patents — Reporting of Subject Inventions
252.231-7000 Supplemental Cost Principles
252.232-7003 Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports
252.232-7006 Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions
252.232-7010 Levies on Contract Payments
252.234-7002 (09/15) Dev Earned Value Management System — (Deviation 2015-00017) (supersedes Deviation 2015-00015)
252.235-7010 Acknowledgement of Support and Disclaimer
252.235-7011 Final Scientific or Technical Report
252.237-7010 Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel
252.242-7004 Material Management and Accounting System
252.242-7005 Contractor Business Systems
252.243-7001 Pricing of Contract Modifications
252.243-7002 Requests for Equitable Adjustment
252.244-7001 Contractor Purchasing System Administration
252.245-7001 Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished Property
252.245-7002 Reporting Loss of Government Property
252.245-7003 Contractor Property Management System Administration
252.245-7004 Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal
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Clause number (date)

252.246-7000
252.246-7001
252.249-7000
252.249-7002
52.203-10
52.203-12
52.203-13
52.203-13 (10/15)
52.203-14
52.203-15
52.203-15 (06/10)
52.203-16

52.203-17
52.203-19 (01/17)
52.203-3
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8
52.204-10
52.204-13
52.204-18
52.204-19
52.204-2
52.204-21
52.204-21 (06/16)
52.204-4
52.204-9
52.209-10

52.209-6
52.209-9
52.210-1
52.211-15
52.211-8
52.215-10
52.215-11
52.215-12
52.215-13
52.215-14
52.215-15
52.215-16
52.215-17
52.215-18
52.215-19
52.215-2

52.215-20

52.215-21
52.215-23
52.215-8
52.216-7
52.216-8
52.219-16
52.219-4
52.219-8
52.219-8 (11/16)
52.219-9
52.222-1
52.222-17
52.222-2
52.222-21
52.222-21 (04/15)
52.222-26

FA8219-17-C-0002

Title Expanded text

Material Inspection and Receiving Report
Warranty of Data — Basic
Special Termination Costs
Notification of Anticipated Contract Termination or Reduction
Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity
Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct

Display of Hotline Poster(s)

Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009
Preventing Personal Conflicts of Interest
Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement to Inform Employees of
Whistleblower Rights
Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
Gratuities
Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government
Anti-Kickback Procedures
Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
System for Award Management Maintenance
Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance
Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications
Security Requirements
Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems
Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper
Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel
Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations
Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended,
or Proposed for Debarment
Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters
Market Research
Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements
Time of Delivery
Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data
Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data
Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data — Modifications
Integrity of Unit Prices
Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions
Facilities Capital Cost of Money
Waiver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money
Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Post-retirement Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions
Notification of Ownership Changes
Audit and Records — Negotiation

Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data
Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data —
Modifications
Limitations on Pass-Through Charges
Order of Precedence — Uniform Contract Format
Allowable Cost and Payment
Fixed Fee
Liquidated Damages — Subcontracting Plan
Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns (old title)
Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Utilization of Small Business Concerns
Small Business Subcontracting Plan
Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes
Nondisplacement of Qualified Workers
Payment for Overtime Premiums
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
Prohibition of Segregated Facilities
Equal Opportunity

x X X X

X X X X X X X X X X X
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Clause number (date)

52.222-26 (09/16)
52.222-35
52.222-35 (10/15)
52.222-36
52.222-36 (07/14)
52.222-37
52.222-37 (02/16)
52.222-40
52.222-40 (12/10)
52.222-50 (03/15)
52.222-50 ALT | (03/15)
52.222-54
52.222-55
52.222-55 (12/15)

52.222-60
52.222-62 (01/17)
52.223-18
52.223-6
52.224-3 (01/17)
52.224-3 ALT | (01/17)
52.225-26
52.225-26 (10/16)
52.225-8
52.227-1
52.227-10
52.227-11
52.227-14
52.227-2
52.228-7
52.229-3
52.230-2
52.230-3
52.230-6
52.232-1
52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-18
52.232-2
52.232-20
52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25
52.232-33
52.232-39
52.232-40
52.232-40 (12/13)
52.232-8
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.236-13
52.242-13
52.242-15
52.242-3
52.242-4
52.243-2
52.243-7
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6
52.244-6 (11/17)
52.245-1
52.245-1ALT|
52.246-16
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Title

Equal Opportunity
Equal Opportunity for Veterans
Equal Opportunity for Veterans
Equal Opportunity for Workers With Disabilities
Equal Opportunity for Veterans with Disabilities (old title)
Employment Reports on Veterans
Employment Reports on Veterans
Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act
Combating Trafficking in Persons
Combating Trafficking in Persons — Alternate |
Employment Eligibility Verification
Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658
Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658

Expanded text

X X X X X X X X X X X X

Paycheck Transparency — (Executive Order 13673) - (deleted and removed by Federal Register

notice 11/4/17)
Paid Sick Leave (Executive Order 13706)
Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving

Drug-Free Workplace

Privacy Training
Privacy Training — Alternate |
Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States
Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States
Duty-Free Entry
Authorization and Consent
Filing of Patent Applications — Classified Subject Matter
Patent Rights — Ownership by the Contractor
Rights in Data — General
Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement
Insurance — Liability to Third Persons
Federal, State, and Local Taxes
Cost Accounting Standards
Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
Administration of Cost Accounting Standards
Payments
Extras
Interest
Availability of Funds
Payments under Fixed-Price Research and Development Contracts
Limitation of Cost
Limitation of Funds

Assignment of Claims

Prompt Payment

Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer — Central Contractor Registration (old title)

Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations
Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors
Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors

Discounts for Prompt Payment
Disputes
Protest After Award
Applicable Law For Breach of Contract Claim
Accident Prevention
Bankruptcy
Stop-Work Order
Penalties for Unallowable Costs
Certification of Final Indirect Costs
Changes — Cost-Reimbursement
Notification of Changes
Subcontracts
Competition in Subcontracting
Subcontracts for Commercial Items
Subcontracts for Commercial Items
Government Property
Government Property — Alternate |
Responsibility for Supplies

xX X X X

07/25/2018



Clause number (date)

52.246-5

52.247-5

52.247-55

52.247-64 (02/06)

52.248-1

52.248-1 Dev

52.249-14

52.249-6

52.249-9

52.252-6

5352.201-9101

5352.223-9000

5352.242-9000

5353.204-9000
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.1 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.10 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.11 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.12 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.13 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.14 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.15 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.16 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.17 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.18 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.19 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.2 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.20 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.21 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.22 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.23 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.24 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.25 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.26 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.27 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.28 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.3 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.4 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.5 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.6 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.7 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.8 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.9 (11/17)
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.1
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.2

FA8219-17-C-0002 H.3
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.4

FA8219-17-C-0002

Title Expanded text

Inspection of Services — Cost-Reimbursement
Familiarization with Conditions
F.O.B. Point for Delivery of Government-Furnished Property
Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial Vessels
Value Engineering
Value Engineering — Deviation
Excusable Delays
Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)
Default (Fixed-Price Research and Development)
Authorized Deviations in Clauses
Ombudsman
Elimination of Use of Class | Ozone Depleting Substances (ODS)
Contractor Access to Air Force Installations
Notification of Government Security Activity and Visitor Group Security Agreements
Scope of Work
Funds Allocated to Subcontract
Priority Rating
Notice of Delay
Use of Government-Owned Property
Patent and Data Rights
Buyer Itinerant or Resident Representatives and Government Visits
Invoicing
Subcontract Security Requirements
Subcontract Management
Release of News Information
Period of Performance
Representations, Certifications, and Other Statements
Subcontract Cost Accounting Standards
Socioeconomic Subcontracting Plan
Submission of Notice, Consent, Demand, or Request
Special Test Equipment
Not-To-Exceed Agreement
Supersession of Advance Agreement
Non-Solicitation of Employees
Subcontract Content and Order of Precedence
Place of Performance, Inspection and Acceptance
Packaging, Packing, FOB Point, and Shipping
Type of Subcontract and Related Provisions
Key Personnel
Conduct of Subcontractor Personnel
Subcontract Reports
Consideration and Payment
Exclusive Teaming Agreements
Enabling Clause Between Prime Contractors and Support Contractors
Use of Federally Funded Research and Development Centers (FFRDCs) and University Affiliated
Research Centers (UARCs)
Contractor Investments

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

x
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