Prime Contract number: FA8219-17-C-0002

Prime Contract number:	FA8219-17-C-0002	
Date: 7/25/2018		
Clause number (date)	Title	Expanded text
252.203-7000	Requirements Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials	
252.203-7001	Prohibition on Persons Convicted of Fraud or Other Defense Contract-Related Felonies	Х
252.203-7002	Display of DoD Hotline Poster (old title)	
252.203-7003 252.203-7004	Agency Office of the Inspector General Display of Hotline Posters	v
252.203-7004	Representation Relating to Compensation of Former DoD Officials	X X
232.203-7003	Prohibition on Contracting with Entities that Require Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements –	^
252.203-7997 (10/16) Dev	(Deviation 2016-00003)	
252.204-7003	Control of Government Personnel Work Product	
252.204-7005	Oral Attestation of Security Responsibilities	x
252.204-7012	Safeguarding Covered Defense Information and Cyber Incident Reporting	x
252.204-7015	Disclosure of Information by Litigation Support Contractors (old title)	
252.205-7000	Provision of Information to Cooperative Agreement Holders	
	Subcontracting with Firms that are Owned or Controlled by the Government of a Country that is a	
252.209-7004	State Sponsor of Terrorism	X
252.211-7007	Reporting of Government-Furnished Property	
252.215-7000	Pricing Adjustments (clause removed and in reserve) (DFAR Case 2018-D032, 062918)	x
252.219-7003	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts)	Х
252.222-7006	Restrictions on the Use of Mandatory Arbitration Agreements	Х
252 222 7007	Representation Regarding Combating Trafficking in Persons (clause removed and in reserve) (DFARS Case 2018–D003, 053018)	.,
252.222-7007 252.223-7004	• • •	х
252.223-7004 252.223-7006	Drug-Free Work Force Prohibition on Storage and Disposal of Toxic and Hazardous Materials (old title)	
252.223-7000	Safeguarding Sensitive Conventional Arms, Ammunition, and Explosives	
252.225-7001	Buy American and Balance of Payments Program	
252.225-7006	Acquisition of the American Flag (old title)	
252.225-7013	Duty-Free Entry	x
252.225-7048	Export Controlled Items	
	$Utilization\ of\ Indian\ Organizations,\ Indian-Owned\ Economic\ Enterprises,\ and\ Native\ Hawaiian\ Small$	
252.226-7001	Business Concerns	
252.227-7013	Rights in Technical Data – Noncommercial Items	
	Rights in Noncommercial Computer Software and Noncommercial Computer Software	
252.227-7014	Documentation	
252.227-7015	Technical Data – Commercial Items	
252.227-7016	Rights in Bid or Proposal Information	
252.227-7019	Validation of Asserted Restrictions – Computer Software Limitations on the Use or Disclosure of Government-Furnished Information Marked with Restrictive	
252.227-7025	Legends	
252.227-7026	Deferred Delivery of Technical Data or Computer Software	
252.227-7027	Deferred Ordering of Technical Data or Computer Software	
252.227-7030	Technical Data – Withholding of Payment	
252.227-7037	Validation of Restrictive Markings on Technical Data	
252.227-7038	Patent Rights – Ownership by the Contractor (Large Business)	
252.227-7039	Patents – Reporting of Subject Inventions	
252.231-7000	Supplemental Cost Principles	
252.232-7003	Electronic Submission of Payment Requests and Receiving Reports	
252.232-7006	Wide Area Workflow Payment Instructions	
252.232-7010	Levies on Contract Payments	
252.234-7002 (09/15) Dev	Earned Value Management System – (Deviation 2015-00017) (supersedes Deviation 2015-00015)	
252.235-7010 252.235-7010	Acknowledgement of Support and Disclaimer	
252.235-7010	Final Scientific or Technical Report	
252.237-7010	Prohibition on Interrogation of Detainees by Contractor Personnel	
252.242-7004	Material Management and Accounting System	
252.242-7005	Contractor Business Systems	
252.243-7001	Pricing of Contract Modifications	
252.243-7002	Requests for Equitable Adjustment	
252.244-7001	Contractor Purchasing System Administration	
252.245-7001	Tagging, Labeling, and Marking of Government-Furnished Property	
252.245-7002	Reporting Loss of Government Property	
252.245-7003	Contractor Property Management System Administration	
252.245-7004	Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal	

252.246-7000	Material Inspection and Receiving Report	
252.246-7001	Warranty of Data – Basic	
252.249-7000	Special Termination Costs	
252.249-7002	Notification of Anticipated Contract Termination or Reduction	
52.203-10	Price or Fee Adjustment for Illegal or Improper Activity	
52.203-12	Limitation on Payments to Influence Certain Federal Transactions	х
52.203-13	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct	х
52.203-13 (10/15)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct	x
52.203-14	Display of Hotline Poster(s)	x
52.203-15	Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009	
52.203-15 (06/10)	Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009	х
52.203-16	Preventing Personal Conflicts of Interest	
	Contractor Employee Whistleblower Rights and Requirement to Inform Employees of	
52.203-17	Whistleblower Rights	х
52.203-19 (01/17)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements	
52.203-3	Gratuities	х
52.203-6	Restrictions on Subcontractor Sales to the Government	х
52.203-7	Anti-Kickback Procedures	х
52.203-8	Cancellation, Rescission, and Recovery of Funds for Illegal or Improper Activity	
52.204-10	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards	
52.204-13	System for Award Management Maintenance	
52.204-18	Commercial and Government Entity Code Maintenance	
52.204-19	Incorporation by Reference of Representations and Certifications	
52.204-2	Security Requirements	
52.204-21	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems	х
52.204-21 (06/16)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems	х
52.204-4	Printed or Copied Double-Sided on Postconsumer Fiber Content Paper	
52.204-9	Personal Identity Verification of Contractor Personnel	
52.209-10	Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations	
	Protecting the Government's Interest when Subcontracting with Contractors Debarred, Suspended,	
52.209-6	or Proposed for Debarment	
52.209-9	Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters	
52.210-1	Market Research	
52.211-15	Defense Priority and Allocation Requirements	х
52.211-8	Time of Delivery	
52.215-10	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data	х
52.215-11	Price Reduction for Defective Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications	х
52.215-12	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data	х
52.215-13	Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing Data – Modifications	х
52.215-14	Integrity of Unit Prices	х
52.215-15	Pension Adjustments and Asset Reversions	x
52.215-16	Facilities Capital Cost of Money	х
52.215-17	Waiver of Facilities Capital Cost of Money	x
52.215-18	Reversion or Adjustment of Plans for Post-retirement Benefits (PRB) Other Than Pensions	x
52.215-19	Notification of Ownership Changes	x
52.215-2	Audit and Records – Negotiation	x
52.215-20	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data	
	Requirements for Certified Cost or Pricing Data and Data Other Than Certified Cost or Pricing Data –	
52.215-21	Modifications	
52.215-23	Limitations on Pass-Through Charges	х
52.215-8	Order of Precedence – Uniform Contract Format	
52.216-7	Allowable Cost and Payment	
52.216-8	Fixed Fee	
52.219-16	Liquidated Damages – Subcontracting Plan	
52.219-4	Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns (old title)	
52.219-8	Utilization of Small Business Concerns	Х
52.219-8 (11/16)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns	Х
52.219-9	Small Business Subcontracting Plan	Х
52.222-1	Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes	
52.222-17	Nondisplacement of Qualified Workers	
52.222-2	Payment for Overtime Premiums	
52.222-21	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities	X
52.222-21 (04/15)	Prohibition of Segregated Facilities	
52.222-26	Equal Opportunity	Х

50 000 05 (00 (4 5)	5 10	
52.222-26 (09/16)	Equal Opportunity	X
52.222-35	Equal Opportunity for Veterans	X
52.222-35 (10/15)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans	Х
52.222-36	Equal Opportunity for Workers With Disabilities	X
52.222-36 (07/14)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans with Disabilities (old title)	X
52.222-37	Employment Reports on Veterans	X
52.222-37 (02/16)	Employment Reports on Veterans	X
52.222-40	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act	X
52.222-40 (12/10)	Notification of Employee Rights Under the National Labor Relations Act	X
52.222-50 (03/15)	Combating Trafficking in Persons Combating Trafficking in Persons – Alternate I	X
52.222-50 ALT I (03/15) 52.222-54	g g	X
52.222-54	Employment Eligibility Verification Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658	х
52.222-55 (12/15)	Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658	v
32.222-33 (12/13)	Paycheck Transparency – (Executive Order 13673) - (deleted and removed by Federal Register	Х
52.222-60	notice 11/4/17)	x
52.222-62 (01/17)	Paid Sick Leave (Executive Order 13706)	X
52.223-18	Encouraging Contractor Policies to Ban Text Messaging While Driving	^
52.223-6	Drug-Free Workplace	
52.224-3 (01/17)	Privacy Training	х
52.224-3 (01/17) 52.224-3 ALT I (01/17)	Privacy Training – Alternate I	x
52.225-26	Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States	^
52.225-26 (10/16)	Contractors Performing Private Security Functions Outside the United States	x
52.225-8	Duty-Free Entry	x
52.227-1	Authorization and Consent	x
52.227-10	Filing of Patent Applications – Classified Subject Matter	^
52.227-11	Patent Rights – Ownership by the Contractor	
52.227-14	Rights in Data – General	
52.227-2	Notice and Assistance Regarding Patent and Copyright Infringement	х
52.228-7	Insurance – Liability to Third Persons	^
52.229-3	Federal, State, and Local Taxes	
52.230-2	Cost Accounting Standards	
52.230-3	Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices	
52.230-6	Administration of Cost Accounting Standards	
52.232-1	Payments	
52.232-11	Extras	
52.232-17	Interest	
52.232-18	Availability of Funds	
52.232-2	Payments under Fixed-Price Research and Development Contracts	
52.232-20	Limitation of Cost	
52.232-22	Limitation of Funds	
52.232-23	Assignment of Claims	
52.232-25	Prompt Payment	
52.232-33	Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer – Central Contractor Registration (old title)	
52.232-39	Unenforceability of Unauthorized Obligations	
52.232-40	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors	
52.232-40 (12/13)	Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors	х
52.232-8	Discounts for Prompt Payment	
52.233-1	Disputes	
52.233-3	Protest After Award	
52.233-4	Applicable Law For Breach of Contract Claim	
52.236-13	Accident Prevention	
52.242-13	Bankruptcy	Х
52.242-15	Stop-Work Order	х
52.242-3	Penalties for Unallowable Costs	
52.242-4	Certification of Final Indirect Costs	
52.243-2	Changes – Cost-Reimbursement	
52.243-7	Notification of Changes	
52.244-2	Subcontracts	
52.244-5	Competition in Subcontracting	
52.244-6	Subcontracts for Commercial Items	х
52.244-6 (11/17)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items	х
52.245-1	Government Property	Х
52.245-1 ALT I	Government Property – Alternate I	Х
52.246-16	Responsibility for Supplies	

52.246-5	Inspection of Services – Cost-Reimbursement	
52.247-5	Familiarization with Conditions	
52.247-55	F.O.B. Point for Delivery of Government-Furnished Property	
52.247-64 (02/06)	Preference for Privately Owned U.SFlag Commercial Vessels	х
52.248-1	Value Engineering	X
52.248-1 Dev	Value Engineering – Deviation	x
52.249-14	Excusable Delays	•
52.249-6	Termination (Cost-Reimbursement)	
52.249-9	Default (Fixed-Price Research and Development)	
52.252-6	Authorized Deviations in Clauses	
5352.201-9101	Ombudsman	
5352.223-9000	Elimination of Use of Class I Ozone Depleting Substances (ODS)	
5352.242-9000	Contractor Access to Air Force Installations	
5353.204-9000	Notification of Government Security Activity and Visitor Group Security Agreements	
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.1 (11/17)	Scope of Work	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.10 (11/17)	Funds Allocated to Subcontract	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.11 (11/17)	Priority Rating	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.12 (11/17)	Notice of Delay	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.13 (11/17)	Use of Government-Owned Property	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.14 (11/17)	Patent and Data Rights	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.15 (11/17)	Buyer Itinerant or Resident Representatives and Government Visits	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.16 (11/17)	Invoicing	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.17 (11/17)	Subcontract Security Requirements	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.18 (11/17)	Subcontract Management	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.19 (11/17)	Release of News Information Period of Performance	X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.2 (11/17)	Representations, Certifications, and Other Statements	X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.20 (11/17) FA8219-17-C-0002 A.21 (11/17)	Subcontract Cost Accounting Standards	X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.21 (11/17) FA8219-17-C-0002 A.22 (11/17)	Socioeconomic Subcontracting Plan	X X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.22 (11/17)	Submission of Notice, Consent, Demand, or Request	X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.24 (11/17)	Special Test Equipment	x
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.25 (11/17)	Not-To-Exceed Agreement	x
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.26 (11/17)	Supersession of Advance Agreement	X
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.27 (11/17)	Non-Solicitation of Employees	x
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.28 (11/17)	Subcontract Content and Order of Precedence	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.3 (11/17)	Place of Performance, Inspection and Acceptance	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.4 (11/17)	Packaging, Packing, FOB Point, and Shipping	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.5 (11/17)	Type of Subcontract and Related Provisions	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.6 (11/17)	Key Personnel	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.7 (11/17)	Conduct of Subcontractor Personnel	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.8 (11/17)	Subcontract Reports	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 A.9 (11/17)	Consideration and Payment	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.1	Exclusive Teaming Agreements	Х
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.2	Enabling Clause Between Prime Contractors and Support Contractors	х
	Use of Federally Funded Research and Development Centers (FFRDCs) and University Affiliated	
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.3	Research Centers (UARCs)	х
FA8219-17-C-0002 H.4	Contractor Investments	х